

Regulations 1981 No. 10<sup>1</sup>

**Health Commission (Charges) Regulations<sup>2</sup>  
(Amendment)**

I, MICHAEL JOHN RANDAL MACKELLAR, the Minister of State for Health, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Health Commission Ordinance* 1975.

Dated 7 May 1981.

MICHAEL MACKELLAR  
Minister of State for Health

**Prescribed classes of persons for the purposes of sub-section 74 (3) of the Ordinance**

1. Regulation 9 of the Health Commission (Charges) Regulations is amended by omitting from paragraph (2) (a) "or a supporting parent's benefit" and substituting "a supporting parent's benefit or a sickness benefit".

**Amendments relating to fees**

2. The Health Commission (Charges) Regulations are amended as set out in the Schedule.

**SCHEDULE**

Regulation 2

**OTHER AMENDMENTS**

Provision	Amendment
Paragraph 3AA (1) (a) . . .	Omit \$8.60 substitute \$8.95
Paragraph 3AA (1) (b) . . .	Omit \$8.60 substitute \$8.95
Paragraph 3AA (1) (c) . . .	Omit \$10.03 substitute \$10.38
Paragraph 3AA (1) (d) . . .	Omit \$26.70 substitute \$27.05
Paragraph 3AA (1) (e) . . .	Omit \$26.70 substitute \$27.05
Paragraph 3AA (1) (f) . . .	Omit \$28.13 substitute \$28.45
Paragraph 3AA (1) (g) . . .	Omit \$8.60 substitute \$8.95
Paragraph 3AA (1) (h) . . .	Omit \$8.60 substitute \$8.95
Paragraph 3AA (1) (j) . . .	Omit \$10.03 substitute \$10.38
Paragraph 3AA (1) (k) . . .	Omit \$32.70 substitute \$33.05
Paragraph 3AA (1) (l) . . .	Omit \$32.70 substitute \$33.05
Paragraph 3AA (1) (m) . . .	Omit \$34.13 substitute \$34.48
Paragraph 4 (1) (a) . . .	Omit \$26.70 substitute \$27.05
Paragraph 4 (1) (b) . . .	Omit \$26.70 substitute \$27.05
Paragraph 4 (1) (c) . . .	Omit \$28.13 substitute \$28.48
Paragraph 4 (1) (d) . . .	Omit \$29.56 substitute \$29.91
Paragraph 4 (1) (e) . . .	Omit \$32.70 substitute \$33.05
Paragraph 4 (1) (f) . . .	Omit \$32.70 substitute \$33.05
Paragraph 4 (1) (g) . . .	Omit \$34.13 substitute \$34.48
Paragraph 4 (1) (h) . . .	Omit \$35.56 substitute \$35.91
Paragraph 5A (2) (c) . . .	Omit \$6.58 substitute \$6.87

**NOTES**

1. Notified in the *Commonwealth of Australia Gazette* on 19 May 1981.
2. Regulations 1975 No. 13 as amended by 1976 No. 18; 1977 Nos. 11, 15, 24 and 28; 1978 Nos. 7, 8, 15, 17, 18 and 19; 1979 Nos. 5, 14, 17 and 23; 1980 Nos. 3, 8, 9, 13, 16 and 17.